Information Policy of Atlanta Electricals Limited’, we wish to inform you that the Board of 

Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 11™" November 2025, has considered and 

approved the proposal for incurring capital expenditure amounting to Rs. 65,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Sixty-five Crores only) for setting up a new manufacturing facility dedicated to the 

manufacturing of Inverter Duty Transformers. 

The said capital expenditure is proposed to be funded through blend of debt and internal 

accruals. 

The above information is being submitted in compliance with the disclosure requirements